“Hdiso

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Mictugan 48226
(313) 237-3900

September 1, 1995

Mr. Ronald W. Adams

Railroad Real Estate

Michigan Department of Transportation
3cd Floor, N. Ottawa Tower

425 West Ottawa

P.O. Box 30050

Lansing, Michigan 48909

RE; One Time Payment from Detroit Edison, to Eliminate Annual License
Payments

Dear Mr. Adams:

I have enclosed Detroit Edisons check for $49,330.00. This check is a one time
payment made in order to amend 66 existing license agreements. The required
amendment is intended to eliminate the clause in each license, that requires annual
payments. Following receipt of our check, annual payments for the listed licenses
will no longer be required.

Sincerely,

Tom Wilson

Real Estate Associate I
Room 2310 WCB
(313)237-8314

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested
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FREQ

INVOICE

MDOT 01

A

AAA3857
0000897
0000961
0000963
0000964
00C3870
00L3803
0001163
0001165
0001232
0001598
0001842
0002261
00023549
000246459
0042562
0002898
0002948
0003117
0003118
0003253
0003254
0003308
0003314
0003324
a003385
0003399
0003616
0003437
0003443
00034456
0003498
0003577
00603608
0003624
0570852
6570853
0570856

CITY/TWP

TUSCOLA
HOWELL
GENDA
GENDA
HORTHFIELD
HAMBURG
HOWELL
HAMBURG
GENOA
HOWELL
HOWELL
HAMBURG
NORTHFIELD
HOWELL

ANN ARBOR
HAMBURG
NORTHFIELD
HOWELL
NORTHFIELD
NORTHFIELD
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL

ANN ARBOR
NORTHFIELD
ANN ARBOR
NORTHFIELD
ANN ARBOR
HAMBURG
HOWELL
HOWELL
GENOA
GENDA

ANN ARBOR
COHOCTA
GENCA
AlLMER
ALMER
INDIANFLD

RR30975 ﬂb
CORPORATE REAL ESTATE q”
LIST OF ALL PAYABLE R/W OR RAILROAD LEASES AGREEMENTS J
HAVING PAYMENT FREQUENCIES OF A-Q-F-T-M OR 5
: AS OF (02/25/94) - Pq‘
pe
n

PAY
PROJECT DATE

BT3693// 02/01/65

BA9961// 06/22/77
BA9986// 10/05/54
BA??B?V/ 02/01/39

BA9988Y, 06/01/39
v,

BA9989V/ 12/01/39

BA3375¢/ 06/04/79
BA3974v ) 11/26/74
BA9136Y, 03/03/42
ET2789%
BT2790v. 07/01/43
BAZ793+, 06701748
BA2797+. 07701/50
BA3303v. 064701780
BA2802v", 06/18/58
BAZ803v, 05/13/57
BA2805v, 14720765
BA2812V, 05/09/73
8A7813v, 0B/31/65
BAZB16v. 08/17/65
BAZB17v, 0B/17/65
BAZ821v, 0G/28767
BA2822V, 04/28/67
BAZB26v". 11701767
BAZB25+, 12/05/67
BAZBZ26Y. D2/16/68
BAZ828Y. 01/23/69
BAZB29Y 03/19/69
BA2B31v" 06723769
BA2833+v, 09/24/69
BAZB34Y, 10/06/69
BA2835:; 10722769
BA2838v/, 08/05/70
BAZB43 Y ~06/11/71
BAZ8GG v, 02/01/72
BAZ846v 03/20/72
BTIQGS:;,02/07/52
BT1464v7 10/21/47
BT1465 05/10/30

11/23/76

CROSSING TYPE DESCRIPTION
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300°

N/UTTER-65" E/COTTRELL

26-313' N M59 AND 700' E OF BYRON

SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC

33 257FTOFMP66ONEMILESOFCHILSON

6 QUARTERMILEEOFLAKELAND

33 303FTSOFMP51

05 HAMBURGRDANDANNARBORRDEASTOF 0CC

21001 S OF BECK ROAD

SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC

25 B843FTNWOFSTRAWBERRYLAKERDWOFHALL
6 SOFGRANDRIVERBETCHILSOMANDHOWELL
23 132FTN HENDERSON 1600FTE BYRON RD
26 165FTN HIGHLAND RD

9 SWARTHOUT AND CHILSON RD3

28 295FTN OFNORTHFIELDCHURCHRDS MP52

35 PP 175'S RIDDLE & 410'W ALG

SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC
SEC

15 485FTSTRAVERS &347FTW NIXON RD

22 VICDRESSRD PETTYRD GIRARDDR,4RX*5
6 1725FTSF 8 MI 550FTW US23

36 31OFTE NATIONAL 215FTS SUTTON

5 20FTN ESHOREDR 480FTW WHITMORELAKE
5 N OF WHITMORE LAKE ROAD

26 750FT N OF RIDDLE

14 250FT S5 OF BARRON

11 75FTS MARRD 1300FTW OAKGROVE RD

9 LONGN AND S PONTIAC TRAIL

33 2550 FTS OFNORTHFIELDCHURCH EOFU2
9 GO00FT NW DHU VARREN

6 1320FTS B MILE 1300FTW WHITMORE

16 4O0FTS DHUVARREN 2670 FT

21 EAST OF KRESS RD

23 100FTW OF ARMOND RD

36 105FT SE WEST 5T & BOWER ST

6 I-96 AND LUCY ROAD

7 356 FT SE BECK 3300FT W CHILSON

21 Z200FT NW PLYMOUTH AHNN ARBOR RD
1165FTE OAKGROVE & 385FTN MP 84

7 635FT 5. BECK RD

‘34 N OF GILFORD 3T (95921-3)

S OF LUDER RD (7448717)
S OF FRANK STREEY (69195-9)

0) C L(—\G AVAN A0 IHD QIR0

RC FILE

23045
30972
10610
10672
10727
10784
32412
29709
11093
11083
11134
12032
12967
23117
17607
18730
23150
26831
23312
23292
23290
24393
26392
26793
249835
24923
25484
25586
25776
27756
26007
26068
26403
26834
271753
27754
14189
11666
lo712
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FREQ INVOICE CITY/TwWP

A 0570857 INDIANFLD
05708614 COLUMBIA
0570914 COLUMBIA
0570935 MILLINGTON
0570936 MILLINGTON
0570970 DENMARK
0570979 JUNIATA
0571006 VASSAR
0571007 DEARBORN
0571008 VASSAR
0571009 VASSAR
05710146 JUNIATA
0571043 INDIANFLD
0571044 INDIANFLD
0571054 JUNIATA
0571066 VASSAR
0571076 INDIANFLD
0571098 INDIANFLD
0571106 INDIANFLD
0571133 INDIANFLD
0571137 INDIANFLD
0571150 JUNIATA -

\ g

INDIANFLD

057119

0571197 MILLING
0571817 INDIANFLD
127466 HAMBURG
5719722

INDIANFLD
*TOTAL RR_CODE @1

LIST OF ALL PAY

RR30975

. CORPORATE REAL ESTATE
ABLE R/W OR RAILROAD LEASES AGREEMENTS

HAVING PAYMENT FREQUENCIES OF A-Q-F-T-M OR S
- AS OF (02/25/94) - v

PAY
PROJECT DATE
BT16466., 06/28/39
571473$§ 03/18/52
BT1052v7 06/19/50
BT2965v, 61/01/62
BTZ006v, 11/25/49
BT1883,/, 07/20/38
BT1875v, 0G/21/41
BT9798.", 12/12/69
BD9799+” 10/01/56
BT9800+". 07/01/68
319801:7 08/19/49
BT9805

BT9827v, 02/28/72

7

BT9828v. 08/30/54
B19838+ 06/01/55
BT9467v. 01/01/56
BT945%" 09/01/56
BT9437v". 06/01/58
BT9660v 06/01/58
BT9781v 02/01/61

BT9785/ 03/01/61
BT1688v 11/01/6

BTI7 127 3078
BT1710v. 04/22/66
BT9327,. 02/28/12
BA2796. 01/20/14
BT9683" 10703775

10/09/48 .

CROSSING TYPE DESCRIPTION
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S OF COURT STREET (69195-8)

S OF DICKERSON AT COLLING (72879-2)
HEAR HUTCHINSON (04B899-1 & 135-079)
16 FROM N OF MAIN TO S DF CENTER

SEC 4 E OF S STATE RD N OF VILLAGE

NW WATERMAN RD. (70290-5)
W.0F RINGLE RD (77687-2)
N DF GRANT ST. (93921-1)
S OF CASS STREET (91857-7)

E OF SHERMAN & 5 OF HURON (69197-2)

18-E OF -BIRCH S5T. (91857-6)
W OF FENNER RD. (77687-3)
10" E OF COLLING RD (168-893)
E OF GRAF 5 OF CARO (105312)

29-E OF HIGGINS N OF SANILAC (107-550)

SEC 32 137FTNOFSWAFFERRD

3-E OF ROBERT S OF GREEN (113-150)

S OF CARORP E OF HANDY (118042}
W OF GRAF (118-552)

MB1-S OF DIXON (125-721)

AT WAHJAMEGA (126-900)

76" W. OF SANILAC 9
) LERLON RD

5 _ Ti
N OF MILLINGTON (142-587)

09 36" W COLLING 2470 N OF DIXON RD
SEC 26 338" & 427' E OF MERRILL

9-DIXON TO COLLING (202-381)

a‘) <l | € AVM 4O 1HON @0

00" W. OF HIGG
OF OLL

RC FILE
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INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE S
September 26, 1969 L’;L%f
TO RECORDS CENTER:
Attached is fully executed copy of agreement/4¥¥#NR from:
The Ann Arbor Railroad Company Railroad File No. AA-3437
Facilities Covered:
One No. 2 ACSR 7620 volt wire and one No. 2 ACSR neutral Wire (Span B-C)
Specific Location:
Private property at a point approximately 100 feet Westof Armond Road,
approximate 2 miles North of the City of Howell,
R. R. Valuation Station 4004 + 36 Mile Post
City/Village Township Howell, SE 1/4 Sectiom 23
County Livingston Detroit Edison Plan No. RX~21664
Agreement /REX#¥XDate 9-24-69 R. R. Plan No Used DECO plan =
A
IS
Preparation Fee $50. 00 Annual Rental__$90.00 per year g
Supersedes and Cancels Agreement dated March 20, 1941 R/W No.__ 10981 -
= 5
This is a Supplemental Agreement and is to be made a part of R/W B i
+ o
l—ir‘r_‘;;_-r:;_fﬁ—ﬁé&aqhed Grand Trunk Western Railroad Permit No. Me a part j
_REFERTED TORYW No. 9064. o =
&35 7 ¥ .
—— o

N RECOT Y DERTE

S m5’72 - A 2. /é_ﬁ_'__‘___,{_’__g_;_,l.
JVS*snc; i, I.|'W. Gamble, Supervisor of Rights of Way
Entk?:u!e T Prbperties and Rights of Way Department
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6/27/69 : ‘ S - Fiie No. AA 3L37
THE ANN ARBOR RATLROAD CQAPANY
PIPE LINE, DRAIN AND VIRE LINE AGREZMENT
THIS AGRERMENT, made this ol T ' day of
i Soptonber , 19_go, by and betveen THE ANN ARBOR RAIIR0AD CRIPANY

a Michigan corporation, hereinafter called *"Railroad Com@ény" and The Detroit

Gals -5 Avenug, Tetrolt, Michioan

herelnafter called "Licensee",

WITNESSETH, that the Railroad Company for and in consideration of the
SUR OF FUPLY = o - = = o = o = mm m o m oo e == o Dollars
: ($ #2150, 00 ) to be paid by Licensee, fhnyRessintyefyvbishzisyheyebyy
Mg@&x and the payment of the additional sum of _Fifty e = « ~ =
Dollars ($_yxco,0nx ) on the First _. day of _ Septemher

each vear. during the term of th:i.s agreement, comuencing

_S.e.pi'..embm:_ﬁmh___ hereby licenses and permlts, but wit‘lout warranty, the
Licensee, upon conditicn that the Licensee ra:.thfully keep and pex vform the
covenants and agreements herein provided to be kept and performed by the Licensae;
and nnr nrhn'rf.-ﬁ,r-’.:a’.-tn conatyaet. maintain, use, operate and remove a 7620 Vrit

poner iine with necessary

appurtenances and attschments, for the transmission or tx causportation of

Electrical Fnerpy : ", all of vhich is hereinafter refarred
to as the "Facility" upon and across its land and over __ its tracks

and structures MNP near the City of Howell

~ of Livingston County in the State of Midiipan

being at Valuation Survey Station Lool, + 36

at the point and in the location shown upon the print of _The Detroit Edison

a7y

o
ol

Company Drawins Marked RX 2166 A

&

=

attached hereto and made a part hereof, for the purpose of Transporting {_j
Floctricol Energy , upon the foilowing terms aud conditlons: &
' ' S
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Page 2

1, Defore any work is performed by the Licensee on the Railroad Company's .
property, the Licensee shall submit to and obtain the written approval of the Rail-
road Company's Chief Engineer, of plans and specifications of the Facility to be
located on the Railroad Company's property and the Facility shall be constructed in
accordance with such plans and specifications.

2. The Railroad Company may check said plans and specifications and employ
inspectors, watchmen and flagmen for the proper and safe protection of the property,
traffic and business of the Railroad Company, and at its election, do all or any
part of the work within the exterior limes of its lands in conmection with or
necessary for the construction, repair, renewal, maintemance, change, modification,

removal ot use of the Facility and Licensee agrees to reimburse the Railroad Company

the cost thereof promptiy upon presentation of bills therefor. All work done by the
Licensee, (Including its contractors, agents and servants) pursuant to this agree-=
ment, shall be performed at such time or times, in such manner and under such con=-
ditions as shall be satisfactory to and approved by the Chief Engineer of the Rail-~
road Company and at the sole risk and expense of the Licensece. The Facility shall
be constructed, maintaincd and operated by the Licensee so as not in any way, in the
judgment of the Railroad Cowpany, to interfere with the proper and safe operation,
use and enjoyment of the property and railroad of the Railroad Company. In every

case, as soon as the actual installation of the Facility has been completed, to the -

satisfaction and approval of the Chief Engineer of the Railroad Company, the
Licensee shall restore the premises of the Railroad Compamy to the same or as good
condition as they were prior to the commencement of work on the Facility.

3. 1f, at any time or times hereafter, the Railroad Company shall desire to
make any changes in its tracks, structures, roadbed or other appurtenances of its
ralilroad, or censtruct new appurtenances thereto, or use or permit the use of its
lands for railroad or industrial or business purposes, at the location crossed or
in any way affected by the Facility, then the Licensee shall, at its own cost and
expense, upon thirty (30) days' notice in writing to that offect from the Railroad
Company, uake such chauges in the location o cousiruciion of the Facility as, in
the judgment of the Chief Engineer of the Railroad Company, may be necessary to
accommodate any future use, construction, improvements or changes on the lands of
the Railroad Company. '

4, No addition, change or modification of the Facility or change in the
purpose of its use, shall be made without first obtaining the written consent of
the Railroad Company and, in that event, all the terms and conditions of this
agreement shall immediately, upon the giving of such permission, apply to and
cover the same with the same effect as if such addition, change or modification
had been incorporated in this agreement. .

S, If, at any time during the continuance of this agreement, the Licensee
ghall remove, abandon, or discontinue the use of the Facility, this agreement and .
all rights hereby conferred upon the Licensee, shall be deemed to be abrogated and
determined as of the date of such removal, Bbandonment or discontinuance, without
othexr action on the part of eilther party.

6. Upon the tormination of this agreement in any manpner, the Licensee shall
unless released therefrom in writing by the Chief Engineer of the Rallroad Company,
within thirty (30) days', actually remove or cause to be removed, all of the
Facility from and restore the premisecs of the Railroad Company. If the Licensee
fails within said thirty (30) days' to remove the Facility, the Railroad Company
may forthwith remove the same at the risk and expense of the Licensee and without
being in any manner liable to the Licensee for such removal and the Licensee shall

reimburse the Railroad Company the cost thercof promptly upon the presentation of
bills therefor.

7. The Licensee shall obtain in advance, all licenses and permits required
by law and shall comply with all laws, rules, ordinances and regulations, promul-
gated by lawful authorities having jurisdiction in the matter, applicable to the
construction, maintenance or use of the Facility and agrees to indemnify and save
harmless the Rallroad Company against all expense, fines, penalties, costs and
judgments imposed upon or suffered by the Railroad Company for failure to do so.

(]
<
b
[
£=1
Lver)
[od
[ 32
g
o
Lo
[
b




-
LA

, du=Gep7

8. In the construction, use, renewal, maintenance, changing or modification
of the Facility, or any part therecof, the Licensce shall comply with all clearances
for railroad tracks established by law and clearance standards of the Railroad
Company and agreces to indemnify and save harmless the Railroad Company against all
expenses, costs, judgments and liability imposcd or suffered by the Railroad
Company for failure to do so,

9. The Licensee agrees to ‘indemnify and save harmless the Railroad Company
from and against all liabilities, expenses, judgments, claims and costs for loss
of or damage to its property and property of its agents, servants, contractors

and invitees and injury to or death of its agents, servants, contractors and
invitees while on the property of the Railroad Company in connection with the
performance of the work contemplated in this agreement, except when such loss

of or damage to property or injury to or death of persons is caused by the sole
negligence of the Railroad Cowpany, or its agents, servants and employees.

10, The Licensee agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Railroad Company
from and against all liability, expense, judgments and costes for loss of or
damage to property or injury to or death of persons caused by or growing out of
the presence or use of the Facility, or the presence and use of contents thereof
upon the premises of the Railroad Company.

11. This agreement shall not be transferred or assigned by the Licensce
without first obtaining the written consent of the Railroad Company.

12, This agreement may be terminated at any time by the Licensee giving
the Railroad Company thirty (30) days advance written notice to that effect.

13. This agreement, when oxecuted, ghall cancel and gupercede an agreemantv77k*/ /
between the parties hereto dated March 20, 19L1, covering a L4800 V wire crossing /o9
at this location. ¢ &= ,r/0) o .

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hercto have caused this instrument to
be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES : ) )
L,)fl, P4 fm Pivid, O
75 o e SRR A ol motees
WITNESSES: ' THE DETROIT EDISON CUMPARY '
\4ﬁuaunb. A '/cgzzdupuzd . /ﬁ%ﬁiﬁkéiééi?:/
L IVAN W. GAMBLE BY (e KRl

N, Q. DUKE, pirecToOR
TTTLE  Lropaties aad Rinkts of Way Degt.
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THE-SETRRIT EDISON CODPANY o | ey 21664

PROPOSED LINE CROSSING QVER Tk 24 < mye, & £ Ex. /ING PERMIT NUMBER _£82-8-/298

ALBAD LT N DAL LS O T A
P e - R Pl i L - PV - .
N T TPQ T RT )T WELT T AR NON R L CITY OF L DI E L e
- .
| 5 . — ) .. K
L SECTiON def_ & A TOWNSHIP AYOIVEL L TN RPBE  COUNTY_LLLLAETRN
i
[ MNOTES CONDUCTORS POLES
| WATERIALS SHALL BE AS NOTED IN THE DETROIT ECISON COMPANY'S . [ ) l i o
é STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR OVERHEAD LINE CONSTRUCTION AT | NUUPERD &7 IMP | voLTASE LOCATION | LENGTH | CLABS TYrE
| ®AILROAD CROSSINGS DATED MARCH 23, 1939, y - ” -
: RS Ll N /J e T, & = i, F L R R i
| | ACTUALFIELD DIMENSIONS MAY VARY SOMEWHAT FROM THOSE SHOWN / 2 4051 -14- 23 F-_x PR B s
! 1 BUT THE REQUIREMENTS OF ORDER NO. 1879 WILL BE COMPLIED WITH. s e = e e
/ “ HEHK | W E T L
MINIMUM CLEARANCES
NEAREST POLE TO RAIL SIDING 7 FT.
; MAIN LINE 12 FT.
WIRES OVER TRACKS 0~ BOO VOLTS 27 FT.
. BOG— 7500 VOLTS 28 FT.
i . . 24000 VOLTS 30 FT. =
) S : - 7-8 f./
WIRES OVER R. R. SIGNAL ) 0= 800 VOLTS 2 FT. | DRAWN BY e & ' ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE R ZZ=sdf: |
) ‘ S 500 = 7B00 VOLTS 4 FT. ) B
A “ . 24000 YOLTS 6 FT, ESTIMATOR £ A% YL //V_ OVERHMEAD LINES DEPT. é@ﬁn—"fémf- e
. ' Revrsrons &2 L EOWIRLS
£ Xk 2 : .
e Luramara Y32 A J(, CHEED Sy HESPEIRT
~ HELo Y, WeEE Jo L& n .
_ COMG LRI 0 . -~
P / A NEVTH AL ;V’IF / XS '/':;/’/‘5 A ’2,4“""_5 LC
Y J— o FREONT py R T2 I
o p — _...c'.' G Toar a0 . i
5 TSI T T : E .
- - . u-ﬁz "r'rE .“é':-a”l
. . Y- PELARY AN S
. X L - \-r, ’ .ot
K i H . § : P / v ’ -_‘- - o ’
'——'"’“"'——"'{b"“ ! 50_———-*“ b ey
S : Lesfealg 172 ACSR e
! b . 2% L mesrws s¥2A057 .
; SRen Votds s Ta BE - S ENSED :
i CaNVERTLED Tor T2V, ) $RooV, To Br oA @
! To M MEUTL e AT =
I . ) o
Blanniagi . = P - T -
R e 7 Y= I f’//v’c‘ ML "'M_ 'f,,ﬁ‘rdv ik (’Y”, Rl falaadk @
e e e i =
[~}
s}
~ =
. =
i ! - Pa
L . o
=]
- ' g
i ’ i -7y
- o
; o,
i .

. ‘_*r.‘- -—

.
.
.
.
W

|-
. S £L 8630

e

-




